
2022 CHUBB JUNIOR CHAMPION SHIPS MUSKEGON YACHT CLUB
AREA K BEMIS & SMYTHE QUALIFIERS MUSKEGON, MICHIGAN

JULY 14-15, 2022

FLEET FIRST 
NAME

LAST NAME SKIPPER CREW HOME CLUB SAIL 
NUMBER

EMAIL MOBILE 
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EMERGENCY 
CONTACT

EMERGENCY 
PHONE #

EMERGENCY EMAIL

COACH HECTOR GUZMAN Chicago YC guzman@chicagoyachtclub.org 773-999-8933

C420 Charlie Gallagher X Chicago YC 5398 charlie@teamgallagher.net 773-683-6610 Matt Gallagher 312-451-4954 matt@teamgallagher.net
C420 Emery Sularz X Chicago YC 5398 fn725232@gmail.com 312-520-7285 Paul Sularz 312-520-7285 fn725232@gmail.com
C420 Christian Prendergast X Chicago YC 6253 m.eugenia.tan@gmail.com 773-414-3825 Genie Tan 773-330-2948 m.eugenia.tan@gmail.com
C420 Maya Mahoney X Chicago YC 6253 mnsanmahoney@gmail.com 312-498-1162 Mari Nord 312-498-1162 mari_nord@yahoo.com
C420 Lake Linebaugh X Chicago YC 8114 linebaugh.stephanie@gmail.com 773-791-8417 Stephanie Linebaugh 773-791-8417 linebaugh.stephanie@gmail.com
C420 Sofia Sandoval X Chicago YC 8114 lousandoval30@gmail.com 773-254-0201 Lou Sandoval 773-230-7761 lou@karmasailinggroup.com
C420 Henry Chen X Chicago YC 9020 chiyachtclub@vcjc.com 630-981-1486 Jeffrey Chen 630-258-9625 chiyachtclub@vcjc.com
C420 Kai Raff X Chicago YC 9020 kairaff97@gmail.com 312-607-7020 Jim Raff 312-405-7744 raff@rpkcapitol.com
C420 Keegan Chatburn X Chicago YC 9057 showburn@yahoo.com 312-813-3581 Rebekah Chatburn 312-813-3581 rebekah.chatburn@gmail.com
C420 Jack Duffy X Chicago YC 9057 monicallorente@yahoo.com 312-498-7686 Monica Llorente 312-498-7686 monicallorente@yahoo.com
C420 Annie Samis X Chicago YC 9058 alexandra@fivesl.com 312-919-7268 Alexandra Samis 312-919-7268 alexandra@fivesl.com
C420 Parker Kumler X Chicago YC 9058 alexandra@fivesl.com 312-919-7268 Alexandra Samis 312-919-7268 alexandra@fivesl.com
C420 Elliot Yoder X Chicago YC 9059 dg_yoder@yahoo.com 773-490-8289 Jamie Yoder 773-255-2138 yoderj123@gmail.com
C420 Oscar Wolniak X Chicago YC 9059 owolniak@icloud.com 773-708-5978 Scott Wolniak 773-758-0088 scottwolniakme.com
ILCA Grace Renz X Chicago YC srenz@icloud.com 312-543-1458 Sarah Renz 312-543-1458 srenz@icloud.com
COACH KURT THOMSEN Columbia YC kurt@colyc.org 312.465.3514
C420 Peter Stewart X Columbia YC 14 spaul60615@gmail.com 773-426-3825 Sharla Paul 773.426.3825 spaul60615@gmail.com
C420 Lydia Frost X Columbia YC 14 lydfro312@gmail.com 312-399-1586 Eric Frost 312.399.1586 efrost@gmail.com
C420 David Ren X Columbia YC 8390 sportsdavid1@gmail.com 773-756-6424 Juan Sun 314.422.8584 juansun2011@gmail.com
C420 Amy Ren X Columbia YC 8390 aren@ucls.uchicago.edu 312-961-5538 Juan Sun 314.422.8584 juansun2011@gmail.com
C420 Quinn Frakt X Columbia YC 8698 quinnzf@gmail.com 773-757-9029 Alex Frakt 312-550-6255 alex@gostynska.com
C420 Jack Colyer X Columbia YC 8698 mcwhmd@gmail.com 202-257-6923 Andy Colyer 202.270.6923 mcwhmd@gmail.com
C420 Greta Traver X Columbia YC 8838 cktraver@gmail.com 616-610-7932 Carrie Traver 616-610-7932 cktraver@gmail.com
C420 Ameila Traver X Columbia YC 8838 cktraver@gmail.com 616-610-7932 Carrie Traver 616-610-7932 cktraver@gmail.com
C420 Cruise Lickerman X Columbia YC USA 7 cruiselick@gmail.com 312-866-0030 Rhea Campbell 312.543.0195 rhea@bellaterrapartners.com
C420 Ray Han X Columbia YC USA 7 rhan5339@gmail.com 773-396-2840 Weinong Han 773.396.2840 han.weinong@yahoo.com

COACH WILL HOWARD Lake Forest Sailing howardw@cityoflakeforest.com 847-878-8053
ILCA Peter Janowicz X Lake Forest Sailing 1997 inesjanowicz@mac.com 224-727-7266 Ines Janowicz 847-778-2518 inesjanowicz@mac.com
ILCA Leo Kumar X Lake Forest Sailing 216273 annakumar1540@gmail.com 215-287-0940 Anna Kumar 215-287-0940 annakumar1540@gmail.com
ILCA Alec Ranker X Lake Forest Sailing 217748 rankeram@gmail.com 224-300-8059 Rose Ranker 847-962-9384 reranker@gmail.com

COACH EDEN NYKAMP Macatawa Bay YC eden.nykamp@gmail.com 616-994-3903
C420 Lucas Nykamp X Macatawa Bay YC 9230 blairnykamp@gmail.com 616-566-4665 Blair Nykamp 616-566-4665 blairnykamp@gmail.com
C420 Alden Gort X Macatawa Bay YC 9230 pgort@gmail.com 616-283-0971 Pat Gort 616-283-0971 pgort@gmail.com
ILCA Cameron Bert X Macatawa Bay YC 165040 cambert19@gmail.com 616-215-8943 Jill Bert 616-212-9903 ejbert22@hotmail.com
ILCA Madison Rode X Macatawa Bay YC 218854 angelarode@gmail.com 847-964-3744 Angela Rode 773-818-1148 angelarode@gmail.com

COACH JC LACERDA Saugatuck YC jc_lacerdajones@stgeorges.edu 773-573-6887

C420 Sophia Pierce X Saugatuck YC 123 sophip23@hollandchristian.org 239-227-3992 Christine Pierce 239-272-4296 murphypierce3@yahoo.com
C420 Will Ayers X Saugatuck YC 9318 mollyayers74@gmail.com 269-455-9785 Molly Ayers 269-455-9577 mollyayers74@gmail.com
C420 Alexa Klein X Saugatuck YC alexa.gail.klein@gmail.com 616-510-6711 Sara Clark 616-422-9091 sara.elizabeth.clark@gmail.com
C420 Jacey Merkle X Saugatuck YC paulamerkle@gmail.com 616-368-0512 Bernie Merkle 616-886-2274 bernie.merkle@gmail.com

EVENT AND RACE MANAGEMENT CONTACTS
Scott Corder Regatta Chair scorder@pathwaynet.com 616-485-3400
Cappy Capper Area K Rep & Coach coachcappycapper@gmail.com 612-961-1756
John Porter Chief Judge & Protest Committee  Chair jp@scowracers.net 262-975-0097
Cliff Black Judge & Protest Committee studiodelmar@sbcglobal.net 312-391-6046
Jon Ledsworth Principal Race Officer jonledsworth@gmail.com 616-889-3802
Kim Nguyen MYC Emergency Contact kim@muskegonyachtclub.org 231-327-0285
Blair Nykamp On-Shore Contact blairnykamp@gmail.com 616-566-4665
Lisa Corder Registration lisacorder67@gmail.com 616-443-2743

INFORMATION FROM THE ORGANIZING AUTHORITY
NOR 9.2 Email and phone contact information for the helm of each boat entered and for the Chairs of the Protest Committee shall be posted on the 

official notice board at alll times during the event.


